QFP
QUAD
FLAT
PACKAGE OPEN TOP TYPE SOCKET
Applicable IC/QFP
53 54
ORDERING PROCEDURE
OTQ □□□　□. □□　□□□

55
PART NO.
PIN
COUNT
PITCH
ACTUATION
FORCE
APPLICABLE IC DIMENSIONS (REF.) OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS REF.) Ground
Pin
Ground
Pin
Tail
Length
REMARKS
A B C D E F G H I J
OTQ-48SG-0.5-001 48 0.5 max2.0kgf 9 7 9 7 8 8 24 24 17.1 2.2 Thermal Button 5.9 LQFP 19mm socket OD is also
available with smaller cover
OTQ-48SS-0.5-001 48 0.5 max1.0kgf 9 7 9 7 8 8 15 15 16.6 2.8 ─ ─ LQFP Smaller Socket OD
OTQ-48SS-0.5-002 48 0.5 max1.0kgf 9 7 9 7 8 8 15 15 16.6 2.8 ─ ─ TQFP Smaller Socket OD
OTQ-64-0.4-0.1 64 0.4 max1.7kgf 9 7 9 7 8 8 24 24 19 3 ─ ─ LQFP
OTQ-64-0.4-02 64 0.4 max1.7kgf 9 7 9 7 8 8 24 24 19 3 ─ ─ LQFP
OTQ-64G-0.4-03 64 0.4 max1.7kgf 9 7 9 7 8 8 24 24 19 3 Stamped Pin 3 LQFP
OTQ-64SG-0.5-001 64 0.5 max2.0kgf 12 10 12 10 11 11 26.2 26.2 17.1 2.2 Thermal Button 5.9 LQFP
TQFP
22mm socket OD is also
available with smaller cover
OTQ-64S-0.5-002 64 0.5 max2.0kgf 12 10 12 10 11 11 22 22 17.1 2.2 ─ ─ LQFP Smaller Socket OD
OTQ-64SS-0.5-001 64 0.5 max1.8kgf 12 1 12 10 11 11 18 18 16.6 2.6 ─ ─ LQFP Smaller Socket OD
OTQ-80SG-0.4-001 80 0.4 max2.5kgf 12 10 12 10 10.8 10.8 22 22 17.1 2.2 Thermal Button 5.9 TQFP
OTQ-80S-0.5-001 80 0.5 max2.2kgf 14 12 14 12 13 13 29 29 16.5 2.6 ─ ─ LQFP
OTQ-80SG-0.5-001 80 0.5 max2.2kgf 14 12 14 12 13 13 29 29 16.5 2.6 Stamped Pin 2.6 LQFP
OTQ-80S-0.5-002 80 0.5 max2.2kgf 14 12 14 12 13 13 29 29 16.5 2.6 ─ ─ TQFP
OTQ-80SG-0.5-002 80 0.5 max2.2kgf 14 12 14 12 13 13 29 29 16.5 2.6 Stamped Pin 2.6 TQFP
OTQ-100SG-0.4-001 100 0.4 max3.2kgf 14 12 14 12 12.8 12.8 24 24 17.1 2.2 Thermal Button 5.9 TQFP
OTQ-100S-0.5-001 100 0.5 max2.5kgf 16 14 16 14 15 15 31.9 31.9 16.5 2.6 ─ ─ LQFP
OTQ-100S-0.5-003 100 0.5 max2.5kgf 16 14 16 14 15 15 31.9 31.9 16.5 2.6 ─ ─ TQFP
OTQ-128S-0.4-001 128 0.4 max4.0kgf 16 14 16 14 15 15 34 34 19 3 ─ ─ LQFP
OTQ-128SG-0.4-001 128 0.4 max4.0kgf 16 14 16 14 15 15 34 34 19 3 Stamped Pin 3 LQFP
OTQ-128SG-0.4-003 128 0.4 max4.0kgf 16 14 16 14 15 15 34 34 19 3 Stamped Pin 3 TQFP
OTQ-144SG-0.4-001 144 0.4 max4.0kfg 18 16 18 16 16.8 16.8 28 28 17.1 2.2 Thermal Button 5.9 TQFP
OTQ-144S-0.4-002 144 0.4 max4.0kfg 18 16 18 16 16.8 16.8 28 28 17.1 2.2 LQFP
OTQ-144S-0.5-001 144 0.5 max3.8kgf 22 20 22 20 21 21 37 37 16.5 2.6 ─ ─ LQFP
OTQ-144SG-0.5-001 144 0.5 max4.0kgf 22 20 22 20 21 21 37 37 16.5 2.6 Stamped Pin 2.6 LQFP
OTQ-144SG-0.5-003 144 0.5 max3.8kgf 22 20 22 20 21 21 37 37 16.5 2.6 Stamped Pin 2.6 TQFP
OTQ-144S-0.5-004 144 0.5 max3.1kgf 22 20 22 20 21 21 32 32 17.1 2.2 ─ ─ LQFP Smaller Socket OD
OTQ-144SG-0.5-007 144 0.5 max4.0kgf 22 20 22 20 21 21 32 32 18 2.2 Hybrid type 5.9 TQFP Smaller Socket OD
OTQ-176S-0.5-001 176 0.5 max4.9kgf 26 24 26 24 25 25 41 41 16.5 2.6 ─ ─ LQFP
OTQ-176SG-0.5-001 176 0.5 max4.9kgf 26 24 26 24 25 25 41 41 16.5 2.6 Stamped Pin 2.6 LQFP
OTQ-176SG-0.5-002 176 0.5 max4.9kgf 26 24 26 24 25 25 41 41 16.5 2.6 Thermal Button 6.5 LQFP
OTQ-176SG-0.5-004 176 0.5 max4.9kgf 26 24 26 24 25 25 36 36 18 2.2 Hybrid type 6.5 LQFP Smaller Socket OD
Ground Pin Socket Lineup(All of sockets are with side loaded type of contact pin) Unit: mm
56
Applicable IC/QFPT・QFP
OPEN TOP TYPE SOCKET
Ground Pin Socket Lineup(All of sockets are with side loaded type of contact pin) Unit: mm
PART NO.
PIN
COUNT
PITCH
ACTUATION
FORCE
APPLICABLE IC DIMENSIONS (REF.) OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS REF.) Ground
Pin
Ground
Pin
Tail
Length
REMARKS
A B C D E F G H I J
OTQ-176-0.5-06 176 0.5 max3.3kgf 26 24 26 24 25 25 36 36 17.1 2.2 ─ ─ LQFP
OTQ-208S-0.5-001 208 0.5 max4.9kgf 30 28 30 28 29 29 45 45 16.5 2.6 ─ ─ LQFP
OTQ-208SG-0.5-001 208 0.5 max4.9kgf 30 28 30 28 29 29 45 45 16.5 2.6 Stamped Pin 2.6 LQFP
OTQ-216(220)-0.4-001 216 0.4 max5.0kgf 26 24 26 24 25 25 41 41 19 3 ─ ─ LQFP
OTQ-216SG-0.4-001 216 0.4 max5.0kgf 26 24 26 24 25 25 41 41 19 3 Stamped Pin 3 LQFP
OTQ-256-0.4-01 256 0.4 max5.0kgf 30 28 30 28 29 29 45 45 19 3 ─ ─ LQFP